

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No. 59 of 2022

Sana Meman & Another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

02/08/2022	On the request of Mr. Raghavendra Pradhan, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the respondent No. 1, Mr. Palash Tiwari, learned counsel, appearing for the respondent No. 2 as well as Mr. Shivang Dubey, learned counsel, appearing for the respondent No. 3, five weeks' time is granted to file return. List accordingly. Mr. Praveen Das, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioners, is present. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Amit	