

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No. 59 of 2022

Sana Meman & Anr. **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Other

14/07/2023	Mr. Praveen Das, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, learned Addl. Advocate General for the State/respondent No.1. Mr. Palash Tiwari, learned counsel for respondent No.2 Mr. Shivang Dubey, learned counsel for respondent No.3. Mr. Palash Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent No.2-State Bar Council of Chhattisgarh states that the step which is to be taken by the Bar Council and the prayer made in the petition, has already been taken and it is at the end of the State Government to comply with the provisions regarding the issue in question. Mr. H.S. Ahluwalia, learned Dy. Advocate General for the State/respondent No.1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice