

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No. 59 of 2022

Sana Meman **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

23.08.2023	Mr. Praveen Das, counsel appearing for the petitioners. Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Addl. A.G. appearing for the State/respondent No.1. Mr. Palash Tiwari, counsel appearing for the respondent No.2. Mr. Shivang Dubey, counsel appearing for the respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the State is granted further two weeks' time to file reply, as a last opportunity. Thereafter, rejoinder be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks. As prayed, list the matter thereafter. Sd/- (N. K. Chandravanshi) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice

Deepti Jha