

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 59 of 2022

Sana Meman and another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

10/01/2024	Mr. Praveen Das, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. H.S. Ahluwalia, Deputy Advocate General for the State/respondent No.1. Mr. Shivang Dubey and Mr. Shubham Dev Mallick, Advocates for respondent No.3. Considering the prayer made in the present WPIL and further the fact that the matter is still under consideration before the State Government with respect to payment of stipend to young lawyers as it is apparent from their return itself, let the matter be listed after four weeks. The State counsel shall inform this Court about the decision if any taken by the State Government in this regard. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice