

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No.59 of 2022

Sana Meman & Another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

23/04/2024	Heard Mr.Abhishek Chandra Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr.R.S.Marhas, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for respondent No.1/State, Ms.Priyal Shrivastava, learned counsel holding the brief of Mr.Palash Tiwari, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 and Mr.Shivang Dubey, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3. As prayed for by the learned Additional Advocate General appearing for respondent No.1/State, list this matter in the month of August, 2024. On the next date of hearing, the State Counsel shall inform this Court about the decision if any taken by the State Government with respect to payment of stipend to young lawyers. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Bablu	