



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPIL No. 59 of 2022

**SANA MEMAN AND ANOTHER *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
AND OTHERS**

Order Sheet

<u>13/08/2024</u>	Mr. Siddhant Das, petitioner No.2 in person. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Additional Advocate General for the State. Mr. Shayon Kar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Palash Tiwari, Advocate for the respondent No.2. Mr. Shivang Dubey, Advocate for the respondent No.3. Let the matter be again listed after 04 weeks in order to enable all the stakeholders to take some initiatives for providing stipend to the junior lawyers. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
--------------------------	---

ved