



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPIL No. 59 of 2022

Sana Meman & Another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

Order Sheet

24/09/2024	Heard Mr. Siddhant Das, petitioner No.2 in person. Also heard Mr. R. K. Gupta, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State/respondent No.1, Mr. Palash Tiwari, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.2 and Mr. Shivang Dubey, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.3. As prayed by Mr. Gupta, list after four weeks in order to enable him to inform this Court whether any initiatives have been taken for providing stipend to the junior lawyers as earlier it appears from the record that time was given lastly on 13.08.2024. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice