



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPIL No. 59 of 2022

Sana Meman **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

04/05/2026	Heard Mr. Siddhanth Das, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State/ respondent No.1, Mr. Palash Tiwari, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.2 and Mr. Yash Tripathi holding brief of Mr. Shivang Dubey, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.3. In compliance of the Court's order dated 18.03.2026, an affidavit has been filed by the Principal Secretary, Government of Chhattisgarh, Department of Law and Legislative Affairs, Mahanadi Bhawan, Mantralaya, Atal Nagar, Nawa Raipur, wherein at para No.6 it has been stated that the matter is still subjudice before the Department of Finance, Government of

Chhattisgarh for its concurrence and approval for one time grant to the newly enrolled Advocates.

We hope and trust that the Finance Department shall take effective steps for granting concurrence and approval by issuing necessary directions as per the recommendation made by the Trustee Committee, which is stated to be submitted on 02.03.2026.

The Principal Secretary, Department of Law and Legislative Affairs, Government of Chhattisgarh is directed to file fresh personal affidavit as to whether the resolution passed by the Trustee Committee in its meeting dated 02.03.2026 is approved by the Finance Department or not ?

List this matter again in the month of July, 2026.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice